

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 1 August 2019 Company announcement No. 11/2019 Page 1 of 1

Change in the Board of Directors of Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Henrik Andersen has informed the Board of Directors that as of today, he resigns as member of the Board of Directors of Vestas Wind Systems A/S as he takes up the position as Group President & CEO of Vestas Wind Systems A/S, ref. company announcement No. 07/2019 of 7 May 2019.

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Patrik Setterberg, Vice President, **Investor Relations**

Tel: +45 6122 1913

Classification: Public